

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC10-430

SUSAN COHN, an individual,

**Appellant/Defendant/Counter-
Plaintiff,**

vs.

**THE GRAND CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida non-
profit corporation,**

**Appellee/Plaintiff/Counter-
Defendant**

LOWER TRIBUNAL CASE NOS.:

3D08-3051

07-44460

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

GLAZER & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Counsel for the appellant

One Emerald Place

3113 Stirling Road

Suite 201

Hollywood, Florida 33312

(954) 983-1112

(954) 333-3983 (fax)

ERIC M. GLAZER, ESQUIRE

Florida Bar No.: 946494

Glazer & Associates, P.A.

One Emerald Place · 3113 Stirling Road · Suite 201 · Hollywood, Florida 33312 · (954) 983-1112 · (954) 333-3983 (fax)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations	3
Argument	5
A New Legislation and the Significance of § 718.102 Fla. Stat.	5
B The Pomponio Decision is Limited to Contractual Relationships That Are Not Creatures of Statute	10
C The Burden of Demonstrating the Statute's Unconstitutionality was Squarely on the Shoulders of the Appellees, not the Appellant	12
D The Controlling Entities' Rights Were Not Vested	13
E No New Arguments Have Been Raised, and the Standard of Review is De Novo	14
F There is Nothing in the Record to Demonstrate That the Impairment of the Controlling Entities' Contractual Rights is Severe	15
Certification	20
Certificate of Service	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Case Law	Pages
<i>Chicago Title Ins. Co. v. Butler</i> , 770 So.2d 1210 (Fla. 2000)	12
<i>Fla. Dep't of Env'tl. Prot. v. Contractpoint Fla. Parks, LLC</i> , 986 So.2d 1260, 1270 (Fla. 2008)	7
<i>Fla. Dep't of Revenue v. City of Gainesville</i> , 918 So.2d 250 (Fla. 2005)	12
<i>Florida Hosp. Waterman, Inc. v. Buster</i> , 984 So.2d 478 (Fla. 2008)	14
<i>Lee County v Brown</i> , 929 So.2d 1202 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	18
<i>McElveen-Hunter v. Fountain Manor Association, Inc.</i> , 386 S.E.2D 435 (1989)	10
<i>Pomponio v. Claridge of Pompano Condo., Inc.</i> , 378 So.2d 774 (Fla. 1979)	10, 11, 19
<i>R.A.M. of South Florida, Inc. v WCI Communities, Inc.</i> , 869 So.2d 1210 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2004)	14
<i>Rogers & Ford Construction Corp v Carlandia Corp.</i> , 626 So.2d 1350 (Fla. 1993)	6, 11
<i>Turnberry Court Corp. v Bellini</i> , 962 So.2d 1006 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007)	6, 11
<i>Valladares v Junco-Valladares</i> , 30 So.3d 519 (3d DCA 2010)	15
<i>Woodside v Jahren</i> , 806 So.2d 452 (Fla. 2002)	10, 11, 14

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(cont.)

Florida Statutes	Pages
§ 718.102 (1976)	5, 7, 9
§ 718.106(2)(d)	13
§ 718.1085	9
§ 718.112 (2010)	8
§ 718.116 (2010)	7
§ 718.303 (2010)	7
§718.404(2) (1995)	16
§ 718.404(2) (2007)	8
